TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY

RESOLUTION NO. 09-2024-1825

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APROVING A GRANT APPLICATION TO PROVIDE A NEW CONCRETE DRIVE APRON AND PARKING LOT REPAVING AT THE EASTERN SALISBURY FIRE HALL

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania that the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania (Applicant) hereby requests a **Northampton/Lehigh County Local Share Assessment** grant of \$177,000 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used to provide a new concrete drive apron and parking lot repaving at the Eastern Salisbury Fire Hall.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Applicant does hereby designate Cathy Bonaskiewich, Township Manager, and Alessandro Nicolo, Assistant Township Manager, as the official(s) authorized to execute all documents and agreements between the Township of Salisbury and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

DULY ADOPTED this 26th day of September, 2024, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, Pennsylvania, in a lawful session duly assembled.

ATTEST:

Cathy Bonasklewich Township Secretary TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY

(Lehigh County, Pennsylvania)

Debra J. Brinton

President, Board of Commissioners

I, Cathy Bonaskiewich, duly qualified Township Secretary of the Township of Salisbury, Lehigh County, PA, hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution duly adopted by a majority vote of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held September 26th, 2024, and said Resolution has been recorded in the minutes of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners and remains in effect as of this date.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I affix my hand and attach the seal of Salisbury Township, this 26th day of

September, 2024.

Cathy Bonaskiewich, Township Secretary

TOWNSHIP OF SALISBURY, LEHIGH County (APPLICANT)